Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 7
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAE00000GE
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the Data transmission cables and systems
with type designation(s)
MGD cat 3, MGD cat 5, cat 5e, MGD cat 6, cat 6A, MGD cat 7, 7A, MGD 1200 MHz
Issued to
TELDOR Cables & Systems Ltd.
Israel, Israel
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Cable suitable for horizontal floor wiring
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Issued at Høvik  on 2019-11-21
This Certificate is valid until 2024-09-26.
DNV GL local station: Haifa
Approval Engineer: Ivar Bull
for DNV GL
Trond Sjåvåg
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-032576-1
Certificate No: TAE00000GE
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 7
Product description
Cables suitable for horizontal floor wiring.
Cable types Design
standards
Cross section Conductor
type ref
IEC 60228
Shielding
MGD cat 3, 5 IEC 61156-2 24 AWG(0.204mm2) Solid class
1
F/UTP, U/FTP, F/FTP,
S/FTP, SF/UTP, SF/FTP
MGD cat 5e IEC 61156-5 24 AWG(0.204mm2) Solid class
1
F/UTP, U/FTP, F/FTP,
S/FTP, SF/UTP, SF/FTP
MGD cat 6 IEC 61156-5 23 AWG(0.246mm2)
22 AWG(0.324mm2)
Solid class
1
F/UTP, U/FTP, F/FTP,
S/FTP, SF/UTP, SF/FTP
MGD cat 6A, 7,
7A
IEC 61156-5 23 AWG(0.246mm2)
22 AWG(0.324mm2)
Solid class
1
U/FTP, F/FTP, S/FTP,
SF/FTP
MGD 1200MHz IEC 61156-7 23 AWG(0.246mm2)
22 AWG(0.324mm2)
Solid class
1